

CITY OF PORTLAND

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT INSPECTION SERVICES DIVISION

August 28, 1986

881-903 Congress Street

Maine Medical Center 22 Bramhall Street Portland, Maine 04102

Dear Sir:

Your application to construct a parking lot for 49 passenger cars has been reviewed and a permit is herewith issued subject to the following

Site Plan Review

Inspection Services Approved Mr. W. J. Turner 8/25/86

Fire Department Approved LT. J. P. Collins 6/10/86

Planning Division Approved Conditional Use Mr. D. Klerk 7/16/86

Public Works Approved with conditions

1. A hydrobrake with a peak outflow of 0.35 cubic feet per second shall be installed in the catchbasin on site;

2. The stormdrain connection into the City manhole shall be done as directed by the Sewer Division of Public Works; and,

3. The existing curbcut on Forest Street shall be closed off with granit

- 3. The existing curbcut on Forest Street shall be closed off with granite curb and the brick sidewalk behind it shall be reconstructed to City

If you have any questions on these requirements, please call this office.

P. Samuel Hoffses Chief of Inspection Services

389 CONGRESS STREET PORTLAND, MAINE 04101 TELEPHONE (207) 775-5451



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE Department of Building Inspection

Certificate of Occupancy

LOCATION 881-903 Congress Street
Date of Issue November

Issued to Maine Redical Center Date of Issue November 20, 1986
This is to rertify that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built—altered —changed as to use under Building Permit No. 36-1138, has had final inspection, has been found to conform substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES

APPROVED OCCUPANCY

parking lot

49 passenger cars

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes certificate issued

Approved:

11/20/x6 (Date)

Kuthkante Inspector

Inspector of Buildings

Notice: This certificate identifies lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.

SER 2 1966 APPLICATION FOR CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR USE OF PREMISES City Of Portland Portland, Maire June 5, 1986

Location	881-903 Congress Street	Zone		
	4-1-	-PF	RMIT ISSUED	
To the INSPECTOR	OF BUILDINGS, Portland,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ITH LETTER	
The under	signed hereby applies fo	이 경상 시설(1965년 6년 전 🚪 💮 전기		w the
	named premises for p			
2	the attached site plan (- Ballew Assoc.	
Ordinance accord	Fundy Rd. Falmouth) ting to the intended use accordance with the foll	o snow compilant and the zone in	e with the Zoning	ose
Owner (name, add	ress and phone number)	Maine Medical (enter	- 54 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 / 15 /
Lessee (name, ad	dress and phone number)	N/A		
Is proposed use If so, what i	to be accessory to a bui s use of building or oth	lding or other u	se on this lot? no	
If off-street pa parked-pass	rking is sought, what is enger cars? 49	proponed seximu	m number of vehicles	to be
by the Traff And, if acce	on the site plan the wrand exits from the premise Engineer (Dept. of Pulss to the premises savasimilar approval by the l	ises for volicie plic Works?	s over public sidewa	lks
Have you shown o	n the site plan the crue entage of the premises (location of all	trees on the public	street
Minor si	you secured on the size parties of the plan fee Signature of the color of the size parties of the plan fee Signature of the size parties of the plan fee Signature of the size parties of the plan fee Signature of the size parties of the plan fee Signature of the size parties of the size		LAMINER FA	
	* * *	****		A STATE OF THE STA
	THIS IS NOT A	PROTETOLOGICA OR O		
*To:		PERMIT I	COLLEG	
the Zoning Ordina	ne above proposed use of mice unless a Certificate Building Inspection.	the premises wo	IN DA TH- TOTATION	
to the conditions	rovement of the premises may now proceed without indicated below—notice department when the premients:-	further authori	zation, but subject	•
	and the second of the second o		1//////	ghaile I allean in the
(Date)	128/1986		1 //	
		I/spe	otor of Sulldings	
				المراجعة ال المراجعة المراجعة ال
		PUDNATORI	GGILED	
			And the second of the second o	11 1 1 1 1

10/23/86 Paving begun without lat 10/27 - Paved, marked, Forest St curlout closed 11/13 - Called PPW (Roy) a action of to get them OK's or site work 1/19/86. Works competited to ak of Carmilla & Bal Pay. OK for Cof D to MIC. 8

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW Processing Form

Pane redical C	enu		`	,	<u> </u>	· 3 ,					· Samuela			t in 1900. Grafia	5.0		.e	5	1986
Applicant 22 Bramhall Stree	t) المراجعة المراجعة	rank de Geografia				2314 V			81-9			ress	Str	eet	-3 , ;	,	
Mailir g Address			- <u>-</u> -		,			7	ddre	ss of	Prop	osed	Site		•	+2 °,	5	**************************************	TOTAL TOTAL
Proposed Use of Site	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		- 11	-		<u>-</u> -	- ,- ;-,		-		ier(s				_	05	-: V		75 Y
50,000 sq ft Acreage of Site / Grou	appr	loor (rate Cover	age				7	onin	e of F	ropc	Zed S	xxie	x-R-	6	<u> </u>		-	
ក្សាសូទ្រី គ កៅក្នុងទំនឹកកើត្	-		1	·275.	7			<i>*</i> . `			Pro			47.1		OOTE			
Site Location Review (DE Board of Appeals Action									4	-1	Tot		-			ours,		, .	
Planning Board Action R								No.						· ea	77.27.	177 4729 (الا المساور		
일까지생물하다 나는 일로 1	· 5	J1	- 13" .																
Other Comments:	. 5 -	F		,	. [-				، د د	•	·	i Kiri i	·- , , .		```		A's	<u>.</u> į.	
Date Dept. Review Due:_	1126 - 14 77 1	- 12. , <u></u>	7	3- 10 - 3	_ 39 	-				,		in the second				ر المراجع (المراجع (المراجع (المراجع (ins Ekje	ا در از
	•= ~ •							· , — , .		دائم، وليستاد			رادان ئ يت ح	· · · · ·					
			В	UILD	ING	DE	PAR	TME	NT S	ITE	PLA	N RI	VIE	N	2.3		الله المستحد الم الله المستحد الم		
	·	الأنامي									ructio			3 P S	دونت ورد در ایادی			س بي،	
					۳ د آدر	, a _ 1,					district.	* 1 5 - 5 -	orki Mati	1					
☐ Use does NOT compl	v witi	n Zon	ing 0	rrina	ance											ra – I Janesa			
☐ Use does NOT compl ☐ Requires Board	d of A	Appea	Is Ar	lion.		. 1 .		ig ste	al Transition La State		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *			- Min ji Valid				- , -	أوالوا ويعاويها
Requires Plani	ning	Board	l/ aty	Cou	ncil	Actio	n:	162 162			NE.		* , - ; - •	ا چنمها وار			V		
Funtametian	** **** ** ***	,	ار ماند ماند بازد ا	777	٠, ١						71.7 - 31.5 21.7 - 21.5 21.6			Table Services	*				
Explanation IV Use complies with I			lînan		Sta	ff Ro	uiow.	Relo						1,	<u>. د د د</u>		· ·/} -		기 : 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
The Ose Comples with a	- (1)	g Oil	1111411		- 516		7.									1	- 1	10.7	
	3							,			-		15 je		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		S	- T	
	, c	Z O	``	ğΞ	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	12.7		2	3-				<u>*</u>	AIILY			ARKI	(0	
		ZONE LOCATION	20,0	SEC. 21)			RDS	VARDS	YARDS	ONS	-1		AREA	PER FAMILY	101	LOT, FRONTAGE	ET P	BAYS	
Zoning. SPACE & BULK.	i ω	2	NER	FT. SI	- ; is	AGE	REAR YARDS	X.	>	PROJECTIONS	Ŧ	OT AREA	DING	PE	H OF	FRO	STRE	S S	
SPACE & BULK. as applicable	OATE	SC N	INTERIOR OR CORNER LOT	40 F	USE	SEWAGE - DISPOSAL	REAR	SIDE	FRONT	PRO	нсіснт	ŏ.	BUILDING	AREA	WIDTH	LOT	OFF-STREET PARKING	LOADING	
		-18					D.	, e 2			1	·	4.5	1 -	* " .	; ;;; *;	ing a second	Ĭ,	property and a
COMPLIES	e .				1-1-2	5.15			30.2	a [15]	1.0				7.5	7,46	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		
00400150	1 2 7	-41		1	Y-3:	1.3		1	21,2		÷, ;	97.5	7.13	ah s	33	2 ",	4.5	,	CONDITIONS SPECIFIED
COMPLIES CONDITIONALLY				3									, k	14	-		* . f.		BELOW
DOES NOT	3.75	يادر وڏي. راميو	lat ye be	13	= ;;	松井			1:5.	11.2		-2		3.7.5	- 1	Ę.	£3		REASONS
COMPLY	37			1.7			8.	3.2				*		,					SPECIFIED BELOW
	13) (-8) (-8)		11 1		; 					15 (15)	37.	- 10	/5.j. ř						Tenner (1974) Tigggag beneration
REASONS:		4 . t.	1	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	; ;;	1 " t v"	\	- 15 11 - 15 11	1 4 2 7 - 6 8 - 1 4 2 7 - 6 8 - 1 5 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			grapha selver	ni t		14 17 14 18 14 14			-	
] , # ^{(**})	- 1	1		17.51						37.			1.	, 31 <u>, 33</u>	(1 ° 12)	3.4		
			· · · · ·	, - 1, -	- , ; ; .	- I.,						in to the teach of						•14. _=_ %	
	-3.1.				- 47	الريد والما			W. 3** -		3 1	1777	, .	, 37 ° 3	31.5	<u> </u>	- 7	j.,	
	- 1. 1. - 1. 1.		TO I	٠٠٠.				, 2	0	7		$\overline{\cap}$							
			ار در در از میرون از میرون				ر این اور وادر کار کار اور وادر دار پارس	à, ₹\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		W	eu	Ya	liel	ice	20	lug	25	12	76
	-5.7					34	ا اولینهاداره			S	IGNAT	URE	OF RE	VIEW	NG S	TAFF!	DATE	2 4 A.	- 1 m/v - 1 m

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW Processing Form

Applicant Mailing Address Address of Proposed Site Site Identifier(s) from Assessors Maps Proposed Use of Site Zoning of Proposed Site Acreage of Site / Ground Floor Coverage Site Location Review (DEP) Required: () Yes Proposed Number of Floors Board of Appeals Action Required: () Yes Total Floor Area Planning Board Action Required: (Yes Other Comments: Date Dept. Review Due: PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT REVIEW (Dale Received) AFPROVED APPROVED CONDITIONALLY DISAPPRO/ED REASONS: 1) Prhydrobrake with a peak outflow of 0,35 feet per second shall be installed in the cutchbasin on-site Connection into the City manhole shall directed by the Sover Division of Public Works 3) The existing current on Forest St Shall be closed off with granofe curb and the brick glaewalk behind it shall be reconstructed to Coly standards PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT COPY

of I Thekan Linke Militer I sk



CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW Processing Form

Applicant	Date Date
Mailing Address	Address of Proposed Site
Proposed Use of Site	Site Identifier(s) from Assessors Maps
Acreage of Site / Ground Floor Coverage	Zoning of Proposed Site
\$P\$\$\$P\$\$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$ \$P\$	
Site Location Review (DEP) Required: () Yes ()	No Total Flo; Area
	No.
Other Comments:	
Date Dept. Review Due:	
등 교육하는 이렇게 하는 이 나는 사람들이 하는 것이다. 하는 것은 것이 가득하는 것이 되는 것이 되는 것이 되었다.	
FIRE DEPARTMEN	
	(Date Received)
ACCESS TO SITE ACCESS TO SITE SIPUCTURES SUFFICIENT VEHICLE TURNING ROOM	CONNECTION
URES UPES G ROOM HAZAROS	STATE ON NEW YORK OF THE CONNER OF THE CONNE
Y Y HAS	戶付 그 나를 富國 보는 하는 나는 사람들이 되었다. 그 하고 그런 그리아 얼마나 먹었다. 얼마나 없은
ACCESS TO SI ACCESS TO SI ACCESS TO SI SUPPLICIENT V	SIAMESE O STAFE SUFFICIEN OTTAERS OUT A SUFFICIEN OUT A SUFFICIEN OUT A SUFFICIEN OUT A SUFFICIEN OUT A SUFFICIENT OUT A SUFF
APPROVED TO	
APPROVED CONDITIONALLY	CONDITIONS SPECIFIED BELOW
* (# * 1	
DISAPPROYED	REASONS SPECIFIED BELOW
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
ing the state of the The state of the state	and the state of t
	() : [[[[[[]]]] [[]] [[]] [[]] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] [
REASONS:	
	ria en revieti da la latitación (a la labada de de la latitación de la latitación de la latitación de la latit
(Attach Separate Sheet if Necessary)	
	1 /Online
	1 / // // / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
	penio V. Calfino Lient
	SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE
國州 医多质酶 智序管理器 医人名奇兰 计语言语言 FIRE DEPA	RIMENT COPY. 6-10-96

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE SITE PLAN REVIEW

Processing Form the fall of the Date Malling Address Address of Proposed Site Proposed Use of Site Site Identifier(s) from Assessors Maps Acreage of Site - Ground Floor Coverage Zoning of Proposed Site Site Location Review (DEP) Required: [] Yes () No Proposed Number of Floors Board of Appeals Action Required: () Yes () No.
Planning Board Action Required: () Yes () No. Total Floor Area Other Comments: Date Dept. Review Due: PLANNING DEPARTMENT REVIEW (Date Received) Major Development — Requires Planning Board Approval: Review Initiated Minor Development — Staff Review Below Constront life APPROVED CONDITIONS SPECIFIED BELOW DISAPPROVED REASONS SPECIFIED BELOW REASONS: (Attach Separate Sheet if Necessary)

SIGNATURE OF REVIEWING STAFF/DATE

PLANNING DEPARTMENT COPY

01138

Of Portland application for certificate of occupancy for use of premises
Portland, Maine June 5, 1986
Location 881-902 Congress Street Zone
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, Portland, Maine PERMIT ISSUED
The undersigned hereby applies for a certificate of localpabe td ERw the
use of the above named premises for
as set forth on the attached site plan (made by Fig. Lin Int') whose address is 5 First pd. Falrouth) to show compliance with the Zoning Ordinance according to the intended use and the zone in which the property is located; and in accordance with the following pertinent information:-
Owner (name, address and phone number)
Lessee (name, address and phone number)
Is proposed use to be accessory to a building or other use on this lot? no If so, what is use of building or other use
If off-atreet parking the shift, what is proposed maximum number of vehicles to be parked—passenge cars? to
Have you secured on the site plan the written approval of existing and proposed entrances to and exits from the premises for vehicles over public sidewalks by the Traffic Engineer (Dept. of Public Works?
Have you shown on the site plan the true location of all trees on the public street along the frontage of the premises (both streets if a corner lot)?
Do you propose to remove or disturb any tree on a public stree? no If so, have you secured on the site plan the written approval of the Director of Parks and Recreation?
Minor site plan fee Signature of Owner
300.00 pd 6-5-86
By Rauthorized thereto) By Rauthorized thereto)

THIS IS NOT A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
To: PERMIT ISSUED WITH LETTER
COMMENCING the above proposed use of the premises would be IN VIOLATION of
the Zoning Ordinance unless a Certificate of Occupancy is first procured from the Department of Building Inspection.
However, improvement of the premises according to the site plan and the above application may now proceed without further authorization, but subject to the conditions indicated below—notice of readiness for final inspection to be given to this department when the premises have been placed in compliance with the requirements:-
(Date) July 28/986 (Jal) 18/100
Inspector of buildings
PERMIT ISSUED
Let be
ر این از در این از در این از ای



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

용성 <mark>업</mark> 과 항공화 기급으로 하는 사람들은 바다 되었다.		Date Aug 10 19 8
To the CHIEF ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Po		Receipt and Day
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance the 1 LOCATION OF WORK Congress Street	rtland, Maine:	
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinares	to make electrical install	ations in accordance
LOCATION OF WORK Congress Street ine a	Vational Electrical Code a	ind the following and the laws of
OWNER'S NAME: ESSEX PLO	& Heating ga	rage, work for Men Kedica
Maine, the Portland Electrical Ordinance the LOCATION OF WORK Congress Street a OWNER'S NAME: 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	ADDRESS: F	Ssex Inchia
	many and the second of the second	The same of the sa
Receptacles Switches	흥림(조리왕), 영국하다임	FEES
FIXTURES: (number of)	Plugmold ft. TOTA	AL QTIDIPMOD
Incandescent		
Strip Flourescent	(not strip) TOTAL	- TAM
SERVICES:	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Overhead Underground METERS: (number of) 1 MOTORS: (number of)	manda in the second section with the second	
METER: (number of) 1	Temporary100 TOTA	L amperes
Fractional		50
1 HP or over	*****	
RESIDENTIAL HEATING:	****** ************	
Uil or Gas (number of units)		
TOTAL THE INTERPRETATION	*****	•
	والمرابع والمرابع والمرابع والمرابع والمرابع والمرابع	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
) kws	***************************************
A A TATAL AND A CONTROL OF THE	این خیرود استها و دیگر این میگرد. این میرود استها و دیگر این این میرود این میرود این	
Cook Tops	Water Heaters	
Wall Ovens	Disposals	Carried State of the State of t
Dryers	Dishwashers	<u>ran dan dia pagamatan kalanggalanggalanggalanggalanggalanggalanggalanggalanggalanggalanggalanggalanggalanggal</u>
Fans	Compactors	
TOTAL.	Others (denote)	
MISCELLANEOUS: (number of)		
Dianch Panels	radio profesional distribution in	Contract to the first terms of the second
Transformers		in the state of th
Air Conditioners Central Unit		
Sannada Tr	Name in the contract of	******
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O

Swimming Pools Above Ground	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	••••••
In Ground		
Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential		***************
Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welde	rs) 30 amne and under	
Circus, Fairs, etc.	Over 30 amps	
Altoretian 4	over 30 amps	
Repairs after fire		erren and a service of the service o
Emerganor Tinha		
- Lick Citty Lights hatton.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Sency Generators		······································
OR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PEOR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)	INSTALLATION	······································
OR REMOVAL OF A "COOR OF ORIGINAL PE	FMIT DOUBLE	FEE DUE:
OR REMOVAL OF A "STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)		FEE DUE:
k kaling had te taken between her or had	TOTAL AMO	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
and the state of the first that the state of	THE PARTY AND	UNT DUE: 3.50
Will he ready an		
Will be ready on ready , 19 ; or	r Will Call	The state of the s
NTRACTOR'S NAME: James Cassidy & Son	S	
21 nodgins St	1 10 14 17 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
STER LICENSE NO. 4852		
	SIGNATURE OF COM	医自体性原理性 经通过销售 医药
TIED LICENSE NO.:	SIGNATURE OF CONT	
and the transfer of the state o	- COL	21d4
INSPECTOR'S	COPY - WHITE	
1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	OFY - WHITE	

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE

OFFICE COPY — CANARY

CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

11101 00	Service called in	J-1	1-83	Owper{ Owper Owper Owper Date of Permit Final Inspector By Inspector Permit Applic	Permit Numbe
	Closing-in .	by		Oxie of Permit By 10-10-8 Date of Permit C-11-8 By Inspection Permit Application Register Page No.	
PROGRESS INSP	ECTIONS:	/		ation \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	設
-		/		- Region of the	-9
		/		- 1 1 1 1	2/2
CODE		,	/	- 3 6 7 2 DE	3
CODE		* ,		N O O I	3
COMPLIAN	ICE -	/		3 2000	Z
COMPLET	ED -	/	/	- N E	
DATE - 11-		-		10/11/201	7
DATE	REMARKS:			The second section of the sect	.,
DATE:					
					-
			The state of the same of the s		
			and the second s		, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
					; gg:manasan -
					i ggananan Tudad ggananan Tudad ggananan Tudad
					THE PERSONNEL PROPERTY OF THE PERSONNEL PROP

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

COMPLAINT

INSPECTION COPY
FILE CUPY

C.E.O.: Arthur Rowe

COMPLAINT NO. 83/36

Date Received August 5, 1983

ocation 885 Congress Street		Building sin.		
Owner's name and address			rlephone	-
Cimile a manage of the same			elephone	
Complainant's name and address <u>Marty Batis</u> 861 Correct	ta, So. Maire s Street, Port	<u>Serior Citi-T</u> land zens	elephone	·
Oescription: Outplains building is run don Structure is occupied. She to	um and in need	or repair. C	nicten panar:	g on raili ed.
NOTES: The Grand 11 deling	y york-	La Till our	u. The 12	ent.
pard in living repract	ef and	13 = 17	The Wally	distas
Jan also their wife	Vall for	adun	<u>alkain</u>	- Let
puties lite			-	
	,	-		
	'	-	-	
		,		
			`	
	-			
				·
			<u>:</u>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	<u> </u>
				 +
	,		= 1	
		·		

APPLICATION B.O.C.A. LISE CROUP	FOR PERMI	<u></u>		
W. COL GRUIP			TO LETTE	TOOTHO.
ESS. D.V.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTOR	A . A		IKMIT	ISSUED
ZONING LOCATION POR	0047	5.		
POR	TLAND MATERIA	+ 20	NUV 1	1982
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the Ordinance of the City of Portland with a laws of the	ES, PORTLAND, MAIN	E UL	TIV T TO	ADDED REIN
equipment or charge the	repair, demolish mous		II OI F	ublleau
equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specificate LOCATION	State of Maine, the Port	land B.O.C.A. Ruil	ing ounging dina C-1	, structure,
Ordinance of the Fit of Portland with the Laws of the Congress Cor 16-36 and Specifical Congress Cor 16-36 and Specifical Congress Cor 16-36 and Specifical Congress Cor 16-36 and Congress C	Syrifely, subprinted.	herewith and the for	ung Coae a Domina	nd Zoning
1. Owner's name Maine Medical of	london	······ Fire Di	Strict HI	cycations:
2. Lessee's name and address Ernest Henderson	- Wellslow	mhall squent	ione 871	⊔, #2 □
3. Contractor's name and address Proposed use of building		lass. Teleph	ione	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
***************************************	••••••••	···· Teleph	lone	*******
Proposed use of building Last use Material	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	· · · · · · · · · · · · N	O of shoe	
Last use Material No. stories Heat Other buildings on same lot	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	····· No.	families	·····
Material No. stories Heat		No.	families	••••••
Material No. stories Heat Other buildings on same lot Estimated contractural cost \$	Style of roof	····· Roofing		*******
		•••••••••	•••••••	•••••
FIELD INSPLCTOR—Mr.	-	Appeal Fees	\$	
@ 775-5451	•	Base Fee	15	
	• •	Late Fee	٠٠٠٠ ج.ب	•
Temporary construction trailer , and storage for new construction	nandet -	_	******	
and storage for new construction at Center.	Maino Moas	TOTAL	s15.	.00
	THE MEGICAL		• •	
	,	Stamp of Spec	ial Conditi	
			Ter Condition	ons
	* '		1	
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Some		•		
NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the und mechanicals.	installers and subcont	rantors = £1		
		actors of heating, p	lumbing, el	lectrical
	•		*	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	. '		
Is any plumbing. DETAILS OF N	IFW WORK			**
Is connection to the last work?	V electrical	**		
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is connection to be made to public sewer? Has septic tank notice been sent?	t what is present a	ed in this work?		
Is connection to be made to public sewer? Has septic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front Material of foundation Is an Has work? If no Form Form No. stories	notice cants	sewage?	••••••	
Size from Keig	ht average grade			
Size, front	Solid or filled lands	hest point of roof		
Kind of roof	hottom	ear (n of ro	ck7	
No. of chimneys	Poofague:	··· ccitat ·····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Framing Lumber-Kind	. of lining		• • • • • • • • • •	
Size Girder Dressed or full size?	Corner	and of fleat	fuel	
Studs (outside walls and accoming under girders	Size	Sills	•••••••••••	
On centers: lst floor, 2nd	3rd	at roof span over 8	feet.	·
Maximum span: , 2nd	3rd	·····, roof	••••••	·
If one story building with masoner well, 2nd	3rd	roof	• • • • • • • • • •	••••
Maximum span: 1st floor, 2nd	***********	roof	••••••	•••
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? No. cars now accoursed.	GE	height?	• • • • • • • • • •	
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars APPROVALS BY: BUILDING INSPECTION.	s habitually stored	rial cars to be accom	modated	
		arpling passodord on	g?	
	vork require disturbing	of any tree on a publi	Cstreet?	
BUILDING CODE: Will t	here he :			
Fire Dept.: Will t	here be in charge of the	e above work a pers	on compete	ent
	that the State and City	y requirements perta	aining there	eto
Others:	7.7.7.7.7.7.		3	
Signature of Applicant	M KAIINI AL			
Tuna Name of Applicant	y YWULU)	Phone #	lame	. ,
Type Name of PPRe Medicar Co	mter			
	Other"	······· 1 🗆 2×	3 □ 4 I	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		je š

(3)

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

APPLICANT'S COPY

OFFICE FILE COPY

Location 8 & 3 & 6 & 3 & 6 & 5 & 6 & 5 & 6 & 5 & 6 & 5 & 6 & 5 & 6 & 5 & 6 & 5 & 6 & 6	Permit No. 82/. 975	
Approved Dwelling Garage Alteration Al	Owner At Condition	
Garage Alteration Salvon Sal	Approved 1/2/282	
Alieration South Market State of the State o	Garage	
The Tay of the state of the sta	Alteration Impromy harles	
Works Williams Williams States of the States	The state of the s	
	A STATE OF THE STA	
	NOTE	4 № 1511 「は1500 1973年から1276 11.05 1521月から1531 かが注意が下る対応の13079年から1988年986日 。
- 第1989年 1982年 1987年 19	Will the state of	
ANGUY IN THE WAR TO SEE THE SECOND OF THE SE	CHIEBIN !	

-35

883-903 CONGRESS STREET

	-	
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT		RMIT ISSUED
B.O.C.A. USE GROUP B.O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION 00975		NOV 1 1982
ZONING LOCATION PORTLAND, MAINE Oct.		TV of DORT! AND
To the CHIEF OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portlan Ordinance of the City of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted her LOCATION 883-903 Congress Cor 16-30 Boynton & Cor 1	nd B.O.C.A. Buil rewith and the fo 5 Forestie &	ding Code and Zoning blowing specifications: strict #1 🗆, #2 🗆
1. Owner's name 445 880 ess 2. Lessee's name and address 2. Contractor's name and address Proposed use of building Last use Material No. stories Heat Style of roof Other buildings on same lot	hall St Telep Telep Telep No N Roofi	ohone
Other buildings on same lot	Appeal Fees	s'
FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr	Base Fee	···1:5:00····
@ 775-5451	Late Fee	
and the second s	TOTAL	\$15.00
Temporary construction trailer, parking and storage for new construction at Maine Medical		
Center.	Stamp of S	Special Conditions
DETAILS OF NEW WORK		
Is any plumbing involved in this work? I need to public sewer? If not, what is proposed P. aptic tank notice been sent? Height average grade to top of plate Size, front depth No. stories Solid or filled land? Material of foundation Kind of roof Rise per foot No. of chimneys Material of chimneys Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size? Size Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor a Joists and rafters: Ist floor On centers: Ist floor Joint Agarage No. cars now accommodated on same lot No. cars now accommodated on same lot Thickness, top Bottom Roof cover Roof cover Roof cover Roof cover No. of chimneys Size Corner p Size Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C. Bridging in every floor a graded to the story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? If A GARAGE No. cars now accommodated on same lot to be accommodated number co	for sewage? highest point of ear cellar ing Kind of heat osts Max. on and flat roof spa d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d d	roof
AFFROVALS D1.	MISCELLANEO	US c on a public street?
ZONING: BUILDING CODE: Will there be in charge to see that the State to see the State to see that the State to see the State to see the State to see the S	ge of the above vand City require	vork a person competent ments pertaining thereto

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

APPLICANT'S COPY OFFICE FILE COPY

and Address

5881-889 CONCRESS STREET



APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	PERMIT ISSUED
O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	MAY. : 1 1981
O.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION	DADTIANT

ZONING LOCATION			CITY of PORTLAN	<u> </u>
To the DIRECTOR OF BUILD The undersigned hereby app ture, equipment or change use it	lies for a permit to creci, a		h, MAINE h, move or install the following building, struc- ine, the Portland B.O.C.A. Building Code and submitted herewith and the following specifica-	į
Zoning Ordinance of the City of tions: LOCATION \$889.Con 1. Owner's name and address 2. Lessee's name and address 3. Contractor's name and add 4. Architect	gress Street Sharon A & Jos ss dress Brown Homes I welling with add ing ries Heat 20,000	gph C. Pizzo Inc96. Spuri Specifications Scilition Style of roo GENERAL To constr	Fire District #1 \(\text{\begin{align*} #1 \(\text{\begin{align*} #2 \(\text{\begin{align*} #1 \text{\begin{align*} #1 \text{\begin{align*} #2 \text{\begin{align*} #1 \text{\begin{align*} #2 \text{\begin{align*} #1 \tex	
Oleman of Illia		red by the installers	and subcontractors of heating, plumbing, electr	i-
NOTE TO APPLICANT: cal and mechanicals.				
cal and mechanicus.	PERMIT IS TO BE IS.	SUED TO 1 □ Other:	2 🗆 3,53. 4 🗆	
	DETA	ILS OF NEW WO	ORK	
Is connection to be made to Has septic tank notice bee Height average grade to to Size, front	p of plate	Form noti Height average solid or fi sickness, top Roof cov s of lining all size? 6" O. C. Bridging , 2nd	trical work involved in this work? It is proposed for sewage? It is proposed for sewage? It is proposed for sewage? It is grade to highest point of roof It is grade to highest poi	
If one story building wit	it mason,	IF A GARAGE	to be accommodated	١
Will automobile repairs APPROVALS BY: BUILDING INSPECT: ZONING: BUILDING CODE: . Fire Dept.:	ION—PLAN EXAMINED Signature of Applica	be accommodated for repairs to cars he	miscellaneous of any tree on a public street on the ground above work a person compared to the State and City requirements pertaining the erved? Phone #	petent hereto
(3A)			

October 20, 1977

Thomas P. Blake Pearl Street Higgins Beach, Maine

RE: 879 Congress Street

Dear Mr. Blake:

A recent inspection at this location revealed violation of the Building, Electrical, and Plumbing Codes. I would like to make an appositement with you to go thru the building. Please call immediately so that we can set a date to meet at the above location.

Very truly yours,

Marge Schmuckal Building Inspector

MS/r

A STATE OF THE STA

and the second s

MARTINSON CONSTRUCTION CORP.

PARKING FACILITIES

305 EAST 63RD STREET NEW YORK, N. Y. 10021

- PHONE: 212 - 755-5557

8.13/

5 June 1972

City of Portland, Maine
Department of Building Inspection
City Hall, Portland, Maine

Attention: Mr. E.S. Smith, Plans Examiner

Gentlemen:

Re: your letter of 30 May 1972.

We were not aware that our employees were using subject property as a parking lot.

Should this be the case, we will do all in our power to put a stop to this practice.

Very truly yours,

MARTINSON CONSTRUCTION CORP.

Leon London, V.P.

LL:mp



June 5, 1972

Mr. Earle S. Smith
Plan Examiner
Department of Building Inspection
Portland, Maine

Dear Mr. Smith:

I have your letter of May 30th concerning the land I own on Congress Street near the Maine General Hospital. First of all may I say that I regret that it was necessary for you to write this letter as I am aware that I am in violation of the zoning.

Permit me to review the history of this property. It was acquired several years ago with the intention of building an extended care facility thereon. Blueprints were drawn to the point at which we were almost ready to go out for bid when it was decided the economics were not right, and we postponed construction at that time. As a courtesy, we permitted a local restaurant to permit its patrons to park their cars on our lot, as the cost of barricading it would have been expensive. For this courtesy he paid part of the cost of the real estate taxes, and Myron Finkelman, the prior owner, acted as my agent to watch over the property.

Last fall, I had offered to sell this property back to Mr. Finkelman when I received a serious inquiry from another party who wanted the property for a specific purpose. Under the circumstances I withdrew from further conversation with Mr. Finkelman. Subsequently, Mr. Finkelman died.

We have decided that this property does not fit in with our long-range plans. We have made tactful inquiries to certain parties as to whether they had any interest. However, my friends tell me as we are coming out of the present business situation, this land should appreciate faster than the cost of carrying it and, as such, while we wish to sell it, we do not feel under heavy pressure to move immediately.

All of this brings us down to a request for guidance from you. I am trying to minimize my expenses while we are trying to find a buyer. It is expensive to either barricade egress to this property or to pave it and provide appropriate facilities for parking in an area in which I do not believe there is a real demand for parking. The nominal amount paid by the restaurant certainly is not an incentive to keep is as a commercial parking lot.

892 WORCESTER STREET, WELLESLEY, MASSACHUSETTS 02181 • TEL: (617) 237-3610

My desire is to work with people, minimize problems, be helpful and minimize my expenses while I am trying to find a buyer. As such, I would appreciate your guidance in how I should handle this matter.

Best Garaf

Hest Henderson III

Ìf

Cplt. 71/68 -883-903 Congress Street

May 30, 1972

Ernest Henderson III, et als, Tr. 892 Worcester Street Wollsley, Mass.

cc to: Myron Finkelman Fitate
305 Desring Avenue
cc to: Martinson Construction Co. 305 E 63rd St. New York, M.Y.

Gentlemon:

cc to: Charles Wernig, 205 Park Ave. cc to: Mr. Berman, Pub. Works Dept.

It has again come to the attention of this office that the vacant land at the above address is being used for a parking variant land at the above address is being used for a parking lot for motor vehicles. We have never had an application for a parking lot permit at this location, therefore the use must be discontinued at once.

If it can be accomplished in no other way, then this lot should be roped off and posted against parking. However, if it is your desire to establish a parking lot at this address, then it is necessary that you apply at this office to establish a parking lot as such, providing us with a detailed diagram showing the number of cars proposed to be parked, curb guards, or burner quards together with ferring and drainsom. or bumper guards together with few ing and drainage.

The employees of the Martinson Construction Company have been using this as their parking lot. This use is to cease and the sidewalk repaired.

Very truly yours,

Earle S. Smith Plan Examiner



R6 RESIDENCE ZONF CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION COMPLAINT

- 3					
		CO	•		•
		^	•	٠.	
		v		÷	
		÷	٠.		-
		u	,		
	ι.		•		×
	١,		3	7	
		T	•		
		4	٠		
	в.	٠.			
		uc	•		
		•	٠.	~	٠
		•	•		٠.
		٠.	3	٧.	
		v	٠		٠.
	ŀ		-		
	ŧ.	٠			
		•	•	٦.	
		•	•	,	•
		•			
	1	u	,	٠.	
	1		•		
	L	1	,		
	E,	٠.,		-	
	11	٠.			*
	г	. :			
				٠.	
		-			
	1	т	•	٠.	•
		-		٠.	
	1		١.		
	1	m	٠.		
		•			
	ı	SEPTIMES CON			-
	ŀ	71	•		
	•	C	•		
٠		÷	_		1

ILE COPY	8 1077
DATE Received B	Jovember 24, 1971
ocation 983-903 Congress Street	Use of Building
Ernest Henderson	III. et als Tr., 892 Worcester, St.
When s mane and address	Wellsley, Mass. Telephone
enant's name and address	되었습니다. 그 그들은 그들은 그들은 하고 한 경기 사람이 그래나는 하는 속에 되는 것 같습니다.
omplainant's name and address Office	Telephone Catalan Cata
escription: Using vacant lot for parking	g of motor vehicles (for Sportsman's Grille, etc.)
NOTES: We have never had a permit fo	r a parking lot here
letter - 5-30-72 - Ea	3. 1
	and the second s
The second secon	· "我们的一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
Spend Cory of	(A) () [[] [] [] [] [] [] [] [] []
Spend Copy of	
0 10	
letter &	्रिक्षेत्रिको स्थापित के स्थिति । विश्वविद्यालया के स्थापित के स्थापित के स्थापित के स्थापित के स्थापित है। स्थापित के स्थापित के
Charles Wennice	
Charles Wennig 205 Parls are	
205 Back a	The Market of the hard the second of the sec
	Plant of the second of the sec
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	AND THE PROPERTY OF SECTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
O Artist Contract	
The Marie The State of the Stat	
With Will Will	
1 Maria Sa Della ser	

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

March 17, 1969

Myron inkelman 305 Deering Ave.

Dear Sir:

With relation to permit applied for to denolish a building or portion of building at 881 Congress St. it is unlawful to commence demolition work until a permit has been issued from this portion of building at department.

Section 6 of the Ordinance for rodent and vermin control provides: "It shall be unlawful to demolish any building or structure unless provision is made for rodent and vermin eradication. No permit for the demolition of a building or structure shall be issued by the Building Inspection Department until and unless provisions for rodent and vermin eradication have been carried out under supervision of a pest control operator registered with the Health Department. operator registered with the Health Department.

The building permit for demolition cannot be issued until the provisions of this section have been satisfied. It is the obligation of owner or demolition contractor or both to take up with the Health Department the matter of complying with this section, being prepared to inform that department what registered pest control operator is to be employed.

Very truly yours,

18 Munch 1969 R. Lovell Brown

Director

Eradication of this building has been completed. Stumburf lus bleen almala

Contractor:

DiRenzo & Sons Co.

56 Rochester St.Westbrock

RECEIVED MAR 1 8 1969 DEPT C" BCDG. HSP. CITY OF POLICY



	The second secon
R6 RESIDE CE ZOI	PERMIT PROJECT
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT	MAR 18 188
Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Class	Prove
Portland, Maine, March 17, 1969	CITY of PORTLAND
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE	The graduate of the control of the c
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect alter repair demolish install the following in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the specifications, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications. 881 Congress Street	e City of Portland, plans and
Owner's name and address Myron Finkelman, 305 Deering Ave.	
Lessee's name and address	Telephone
Contractor's name and address DiRenzo & Sons, Co., 56 Rochester St. Westbro	
Architect Specifications Plans	No of cheets
Proposed use of building	No. families
Last use	No familiar 13
No. stories Heat Style of roof	Roofing
Other buildings on same lot	
Estimated cost \$	Fee \$ 5.00
General Description of New Work	- Water and the second second
To demolish existing 2-story frame apartment building Bo you agree to tightly and permanently close all sewers or drains co public or private sewers from this building under supervision and app Dept. of Public Works of the City of Portland? yes	nnecting with roval of the
Land to be left vacant	
A construction of the matter fitting of the confidence of the profit of	하시겠다. 그는 그리를 하다.
	31 40
ું કરવા છે. તેમ કે તેમ કે મું હતા મું કે લાકો માટે માટે મું કે માટે માટે માટે માટે કે માટે કે માટે Soul to	Health Dept 3/17/69
Rec'd &	rom Heelth Dopt 3/18/69
I is understood that this permit does not include installation of healing apparatus which is to be to the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO RE ISSUED TO	ken out separately by and in
s any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in	and the second s
s connection to be made to public sewer?	his work?
Has septic tank notice been sent?Form notice sent?	,ee
leight average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point	
ize, front depth No. stories solid or filled land?	or root
Cind Oi 1001 Rise per foot	العاشرة الساليان وبالاستركاب الم
io. of chimneys Kind of hear	
raming Lumber-Kind Dressed or full size? Corner posts	Sille
Joints and raiters:	ta' in a second of the second
Un centers:	the second secon
Maximum Epan: 1st floor	roof
one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?	_height?
If a Garage	The second secon
o. cars now accommodated on same lot, to be accommodatednumber commercial cars	وجواف والمنافعة فالمنافعة فالمتابعة والمتابعة والمتابعة
fill automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the prop	os.d building?
OVED: Miscellaneous	
Will work require disturbing of any tree of	
Will there be in charge of the above wo	rk a person competent to
see that the State and City requiremen	to postalization About
	LS Dertaining inereto are
observed? Yes	is pertaining thereto are
	is pertaining thereto are
DiRenzo Sons Co. Signature of owner .y:	is pertaining thereto are

NOTES_ Form Check Notice Staking Out Notice Cert. of Occupancy issued Final Notif. 881-889 CONCRESS STREET